
 
  

 
 
 

 
 
March 19th, 2015 
 
Scott A. Teschky, CCM, LEED AP BD+C 
Senior Project Manager 
City of Fort Lauderdale 
100 N. Andrews Ave 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
  
Office: 954-828-6195 |Cell: 571-606-8543 |Fax: 954-828-5074 |E-mail: STeschky@fortlauderdale.gov 
 
Re: Change Order Request.  
 
Mr. Scott Teschky, 
 
PAC Comm, Inc (“PAC”) is requesting The City of Ft. Lauderdale (“City”) reimbursement for permit fee’s which 
are covered under Construction Specifications Paragraph 01025-5/6 subparagraph 1.15 “Permit Fee’s”.  
Comm Inc. (“PAC”), as well as costs derived from differing site conditions.  
 
PAC has attached Exhibit “A”, which shows a detailed breakdown of all permit costs associated with the 
Project Lewis Landing Neighborhood Park as well as additional costs incurred to differing site conditions which 
costs related with this Change have been previously agreed with the City. Exhibit “B”, is a backup of all checks 
and payments made to the City of Ft. Lauderdale in regards to obtaining all pertaining permits for the Project, 
as well as backup for labor and materials described in exhibit “A”. 
 
PAC has agreed with the City to a Lump Sum Price of $15,718.51. This will cover all items described above.  
 
If you should have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us. 
  
 
 
 
_________________________ 
Ricardo Villet, Project Manager 
PAC COMM, INC 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4226 SW 70 Ct Miami, FL 33155 
Phone: (305) 381-5157 | Fax: (305) 357-7978 
Email: office@PACCOMMINC.COM 

Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

1 of 18

tel:954-828-6195
tel:571-606-8543
tel:954-828-5074
mailto:STeschky@fortlauderdale.gov


 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT “A” 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

2 of 18



Resource Unit Qty Factor Fact*Qty  Cost  Total 

Permit Fees:
Master Permit LS 1.00 1.00 1.00  $     6,110.41  $          6,110.41 
Water Hydrant Deposit LS 1.00 1.00 1.00  $     2,484.07  $          2,484.07 
Temp. Power Permit LS 1.00 1.00 1.00  $        173.07  $             173.07 
Pavers Permit LS 1.00 1.00 1.00  $        629.09  $             629.09 
Close out Permit Fee's LS 1.00 1.00 1.00  $     2,354.04  $          2,354.04 
Landscape Mitigation (Pend. Inv.) LS 1.00 1.00 1.00  $        770.00  $             770.00 
Missing - Closeout Permit Fee LS 1.00 1.00 1.00  $        780.00  $             780.00 

Claim Cost Reimbursement:
MATERIAL:

Geotextile ROLL 1.00 2.00 2.00  $        650.00  $          1,300.00 
Plywood EA 1.00 10.00 10.00  $          30.00  $             300.00 
Bits, Electrical, Wire,tools, Conc., etc LS 0.00 1.00 0.00  $     2,500.00  $                      -   
Material (to place on top of geotex.) EA 0.00 1.00 0.00  $        400.00  $                      -   

LABOR:
Equipment Operator DAY 1.00 5.00 5.00  $        160.00  $                      -   
General Labor DAY 1.00 3.00 3.00  $        160.00  $             480.00 

EQUIPMENT:
Backhoe John Deere 410G Week 1.00 1.00 1.00  $        830.00  $                      -   

Sub Total 15,380.68$        

General Admin. & Profit 5.00% 104.00$             
Bond and Insurance 1.50% 233.83$             

TOTAL 15,718.51$        

Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

3 of 18



 
EXHIBIT “B” 

 

Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

4 of 18



Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

5 of 18



Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

6 of 18



Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

7 of 18



Invoice
Date

9/17/2014

Invoice #

828

Bill To

Pac Comm, Inc
4226 SW 70 CT
Miami, FL 33155

7275 NW 68 St Suite 9
Miami FL 33166

P.O. No. Terms

Due Date

9/17/2014

RepProject

There will be a $15 charge for all returned checks. 3%
interest will be assessed on all unpaid balances after 30
days. For billing inquiries call (786) 712 - 1072.

Total

Balance Due

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

turnpike_electric@yahoo.com
Tel: (786) 712 - 1024
Fax: (305) 424 - 9493
EC13004638

There are three ways to do a job. "Good, Fast and Cheap", but
you can only have two. Fast and Cheap is not Good. Good and

Cheap is not Fast. Good and Fast is not Cheap.

Item Description Qty Amount
Permits Permit fees Thirty Day Temporary Power under permit # 14091307 113.07
Permits Expediting 60.00

$173.07

$173.07

$0.00

$173.07

Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

8 of 18



Scanned by CamScannerExhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

9 of 18



9/29/2014 Wells Fargo View Check Copy

https://image.wellsfargo.com/imageman/display.do?sessionId=0d3977ce72f39ec8ab33c56807678c9c----&SAMLart=AAEPzTb%2FJ8u45vFbNukvid41… 1/1

 
 

View Check Copy

Check Number Date Posted Check Amount Account Number
4796 06/02/14 $2,484.07 ESSENTIAL BUSINESS CHECKING XXXXXXXXX2955

 Equal Housing Lender
© 1995 - 2014 Wells Fargo. All rights reserved.

Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

10 of 18



Scanned by CamScannerExhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

11 of 18



7/23/2014 Wells Fargo View Check Copy

https://image.wellsfargo.com/imageman/adjust.do?imageId=0&contrast%5B1%5D=0&brigthness%5B0%5D=0&contrast%5B0%5D=0&zoom%5B0%5D=0&bri… 1/1

 

 

View Check Copy

Check Number Date Posted Check Amount Account Number

4711 05/07/14 $6,110.41 ESSENTIAL BUSINESS CHECKING XXXXXXXXX2955

 Equal Housing Lender

© 1995 - 2014 Wells Fargo. All rights reserved.

Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

12 of 18



Scanned by CamScannerExhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

13 of 18



9/30/2014 Capital One Online Banking | Transaction Details

https://servicing.capitalone.com/C1/Accounts/PrintTransaction.aspx?q=bWVyY2hhbnROYW1lPUZUIExBVURFUkRBTEUgQkxERyBTVkNTDQp0cnhE… 1/2

Print this page

Transaction Details

Merchant Name: FT LAUDERDALE BLDG SVCS

Transaction Date: Monday, 08/11/2014

Posted Date: Tuesday, 08/12/2014

Amount: $629.09

Category: Other Services

Details: Government Services

Appears on your statement
as:

FT LAUDERDALE BLDG SVCS FORT LAUDERDA FL 33311
US

Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

14 of 18

javascript:doPrint()


1/16/2015 Paccomm Inc. Mail ­ Rockerman ­ Geotextile.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6c8e97ff8f&view=pt&q=lauren.milholland%40hanescompanies.com&qs=true&search=query&msg=1486b56db3413… 1/1

Ricardo Villet <rvillet@paccomminc.com>

Rockerman ­ Geotextile.

Lauren Milholland <lauren.milholland@hanescompanies.com> Fri, Sep 12, 2014 at 3:28 PM
To: Ricardo Villet <rvillet@paccomminc.com>

Yes! We sent you the Terratex EP. Price per roll will be $624.00 with $85.00 freight. I can get this out
Monday?

 

Lauren Milholland

Hanes Geo Components – Lakeland, FL

Cell: 863­640­7138

Office: 863­666­8999

Fax: 863­666­9696

www.hanesgeo.com

 

 

From: Ricardo Villet [mailto:rvillet@paccomminc.com] 
Sent: Friday, September 12, 2014 3:26 PM
To: Lauren Milholland
Subject: Rockerman ­ Geotextile.

[Quoted text hidden]

Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

15 of 18

tel:863-640-7138
http://www.hanesgeo.com/
mailto:rvillet@paccomminc.com
tel:863-666-9696
tel:863-666-8999


3/23/2015 23/32 in. x 4 ft. x 8 ft. RTD Sheathing Syp­166103 ­ The Home Depot

http://www.homedepot.com/p/Unbranded­23­32­in­x­4­ft­x­8­ft­RTD­Sheathing­Syp­166103/100041308 1/2

23/32 in. x 4 ft. x 8 ft. RTD Sheathing Syp
Model # 166103 Internet # 100041308 Store SKU # 166103

   Write a Review Questions & Answers (7)(12) Customer Images (1)

$28.78 / each

PRODUCT OVERVIEW Model # 166103 Internet # 100041308 Store SKU # 166103

Plywood sheathing is ideal for residential and light construction, and every piece meets the highest grading standards for strength and appearance. It adds proven
performance and durability to new homes, room additions and renovations. Plywood sheathing delivers outstanding stiffness, strength and versatility, and is an excellent
choice for light frame wall and roof assemblies in weather protected applications.
California residents: seeProposition 65 information

Structural sheathing for wall, roof and floor applications
Long­term durability with resistance to edge swell
Excellent fastener holding properties

ACCESSORIES (6)

YOUR CURRENT PRODUCT

$28.78 /each

23/32 in. x 4 ft. x 8 ft. RTD
Sheathing Syp

(12)

Item Selected

1 of 2

$11.47 /each

Empire True Blue 9 in.
Professional Torpedo...

Select This Item

$3.97 /each

HDX 3­1/4 in. 6­N­1 Screw
Driver

(26)

Select This Item

$3.98 /each

3M Tekk Protection Clear
Eye Protection...

(5)

Select This Item

1 Item(s) Selected ADD ITEMS TO CART

Tool & Truck Rental   Installation Services and Repair   Gift Cards   Help

Use Current Location or find store
Your Store: Dade County #277

Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

16 of 18

http://www.homedepot.com/p/Unbranded-23-32-in-x-4-ft-x-8-ft-RTD-Sheathing-Syp-166103/100041308
http://www.homedepot.com/c/Tool_Truck_Rental
http://www.homedepot.com/webapp/wcs/stores/servlet/ContentView?pn=FAQ&storeId=10051&catalogId=10053&langId=-1
http://www.homedepot.com/p/HDX-3-1-4-in-6-N-1-Screw-Driver-120SD12D/100137978
http://www.homedepot.com/l/Dade-County/FL/Miami/33135/277
http://www.homedepot.com/c/Gift_Cards
http://www.homedepot.com/p/HDX-3-1-4-in-6-N-1-Screw-Driver-120SD12D/100137978
http://www.homedepot.com/p/3M-Tekk-Protection-Clear-Eye-Protection-Safety-Glasses-91111-80025T/202195385
http://www.homedepot.com/c/Customer_Service
http://www.homedepot.com/p/Empire-True-Blue-9-in-Professional-Torpedo-Level-EM81-9/100122761
http://www.homedepot.com/p/Unbranded-23-32-in-x-4-ft-x-8-ft-RTD-Sheathing-Syp-166103/100041308
http://www.homedepot.com/p/Unbranded-23-32-in-x-4-ft-x-8-ft-RTD-Sheathing-Syp-166103/100041308
http://www.homedepot.com/
http://www.homedepot.com/p/Empire-True-Blue-9-in-Professional-Torpedo-Level-EM81-9/100122761
http://www.homedepot.com/c/Home_Services
javascript://
javascript:void(0);
http://www.homedepot.com/p/HDX-3-1-4-in-6-N-1-Screw-Driver-120SD12D/100137978
http://www.homedepot.com/p/3M-Tekk-Protection-Clear-Eye-Protection-Safety-Glasses-91111-80025T/202195385
http://www.homedepot.com/p/3M-Tekk-Protection-Clear-Eye-Protection-Safety-Glasses-91111-80025T/202195385
http://www.homedepot.com/p/Empire-True-Blue-9-in-Professional-Torpedo-Level-EM81-9/100122761


Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

17 of 18



Exhibit 2 
CAM 15-0772 

18 of 18


	Final Executed Change Order (03-19-15).pdf
	ADP1D7F.tmp
	Sheet1





